(R	DRM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93)	09-29-200	14	R SHEET		ENT OF COMMER and Trademark Of
.04	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			<i>'</i>	~	
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione of	102846700	awt 1551	the attached origina	I documents or co	py thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Charles Balson David Irving Robert James Cann Michael Andrew Wastling Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No		Name	e and address of re Iskra Wind Hanufactu al Address:	d Turbine Tring Limi	ted .
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		t Address: 261 Anns Notting		
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	NG3_4	JZ, UNITED	KINGDOM	
	June 8, 2004 May 13, 2004 Execution Date:	June 6, 2004 May 17, 2004	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.			ition date of the app	ANCES:	95 PUS
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. P.	atent No.(s)	1 12: 48	IC RECORD
		Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes 🛍 No			
;	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			number of application	ons and patents in	nvolved: 1
	Name: Ira S. Dorman	, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			10
09/29/200 01 FQ:806	Internal Address:			nclosed Credin PTO-20 uthorized to be cha	038	
	Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200		8. Depo	osit account numbe	r:	
	City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108		(Attac	n duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	eposit account)
		E				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true the original document. Ira S. Dorman					
	Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, a	ittachments, and docum	3	Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

- I/We 1. John Charles BALSON
 - 2. David IRVING
 - Robert James CANN
 - 4. Michael Andrew WASTLING

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: SYNCHRONOUS AXIAL FIELD ELECTRICAL MACHINE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Iskra Wind Turbine Manufacturers Limited, a British company, of 261 Woodborough Road, St Anns, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG3 4JZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Sign	nature of Inventor(s)	Witne	ess (Signature)
1.		a)	m 52 m 3.0
	Date	b)	
2.	David Irong.	a)	At Malthan
	Date	b)	. G. Hammond
3.	R Harm	a)	. DJ: pr 95 Jor Ja
	Date6.6.2004	b)	ful My the
4.		a)	M/W)
•	Date	b)	15. lbc.00.

PATENT REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0417

Witness' Details John Chances Raccon: Name a) Matthew Eric Lambert b) Address 1.3 Capital Court. Old Coach Road. Hollaton. Norm. N98 19X	CLARE CAVES S' CRANMER GROVE NOTTINGHAM NG3 44E
WITNERS DETRIES: - DAVID PRUINCE NAME a) ADRIAN FREDERICH MATTHEUS ADDRES INO 3 LITTEY FALM THOUTH DEVON	b) Countett HAMMOND III SPRINGFIED ROAD ELBURION, PLYMONTH DEVON PLY 810
WITTINGES DETAILS: - ROSENT JAMES CANN. NAME a) BRENDA ALEXANDRACRANFORTH ADDRESS / SHILTON KOAD MAPPER LEY NOTTINGHAM NG36AN	PAUL CRAWFORTH 18 HILTON ROAD MAPPERLEY NOTTINGHAM NG36AN
WITNERS DETAILS MICHIEL ANDREW WARTENCE - NAME a) TOBY JOSEPH MILES ADDIZECC 36 STATION ROAD QUORN LEICESTERSHIPE	D) More Kroon 9 Swinfield road, Quan Leicastershire.

LEI CESTERSHIRE

LE12 885.

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015822 FRAME: 0418

LEIZ 8RJ